
3 

4 

5-

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

38-

33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

Bomber station 

Title 

GV Bombop loading 

Shot froffirplane Banding 

GV Wellington taxiing 

SV Ditto 

LV Crew being intp-Tp/yat.firi 

-SV Ditto 

CU 

GV 

SV 

SV 

SV 

GV 

SV 

GV 

SV 

LV 

GV 

SV 

CU 

Ditto 

Wellington being repaired in hangar 

Mechanic working on engine 

Man checking front gun tureet 

Taking gun from rear turret 

Repairing damaged wing 

Ditto 

Rummber dingi.^ springs out and inflates 

Dingie inflated 

Men carrying dingie 

Portal walking towards 

Portal looking at map 

Portal 

Travel shot: Bombs being towed to plane 

LV Bombs towards plane 

SV Loading bombs into plane 

CU Closing bomb trap 

SV Crew getting into plane 

SOU Ditto 

CU "Three Jeeps" mascot 

CU Gunner in turret 

Starting up plane 

Cat mascot with thumbs up 

Kangaroo mascot "It1s In The Bag" 

PI t.flVinp; off — 

"parTHi t't o 

SV Pan Ditto 
SV Plane over camera 
GV Plane taking off over camera 
GV Ditto 
GV Planes flying in formation 

7 

4 

— 3-

7 

7 

-̂ 8 

-44 

7 

4 

2 

11 

4 

5 

11 

5 

7 

8 

7 

7 

12 

6 

5 

2 

4 

5 

5 

4 

4 

4 

5 

5 

3 
2 
6 
6 
8 

LENGTH WITH TITLE '235'Ft. 

Ho 



GARRY INFLATED BOAT 

ROTHER . 

4..L/V WELLINGTON I 

jW. ^ 4 

^ 4>^Um< 4 fW/V . io 

/V^ 4 

R^AL TO;ARBS CAMERA 

\  o o S f V ^ l  

KISSES *nr#fff SISTER ^ 

BOMBER STATION AND HAINAN V.C. 

1. TITLE 

2. G/V WELLINGTON COMING IN 

3. S/V DITTO 

TGAR FOR REPAIRS 

5. S/V MECHANIC WORKINGENGINE 

6. S/V MAN WORKING ON FRONT CM TUHTtET 

7. S/V MAN REMOVING GUN FROM MAR TURRET 

8. L/V MEN REPAIRING WINj 

9. S/V DITTO 

10. L/V RUBBER BpA'T SPRINGS OUT WING AND INFLATES 

11. C/U INFLATED BOAT 

12o L/V 

15. L/V SIR CHAS. 
' c 

14. S/V PORTAL 

15. C/U^RTAL 

16. G/y BUCKINGHAM PALACE 

17. HANNAH WITH FATHER AN 

18. L/V13O'CONNOR ARRIVES WITH WI1 

19. C/U O'CONNOR AND WIFE 

2 0 .  L / V  H A N N A H  A N D  O ' C O j p t f f f i  S H A K E  H A N I  

21. C/U HANNAH PAN 0'CONNOR 

2 2 .  L / V  A . F . S . _ > I R L S  C H E E R I N G  

N PHOTOGRAPHING HANNAH WITH &3EDAL 23. L/V PRE an* 
24. S/V.MAN SHAKING HANDS WITH HANNAH 

2 5 .  _ C / U  H A N N A H  W E A R I N G  M E D A L  

LENGTH WITH TITLE 

% 
^ 



LENGTH 

Sergeant Hannah and Pilot Connor interview: 

LV Sergeant Hannah and Pilot Connor walking^fty plane 

SCU Sergeant Hannah and Pilot Connor ^ 

CU Sergeant Hannah J f |2 

SV Pilot Connor talks 

tV pftlot - eonnor- -and derge&ttt• Hftnnair-iralk^ 

CU x t  2Sb P i lo t  Connor  t a l J^f^^ tk«UAv»^^  "*  <\mA"U °  "  1  v  15  

SV Sergeant Hannah/and Pilot Connor "talking 

i CU Sergeant Hanrt'ah talking 

Cw  ̂

120 Ft. 

^ 6 



Sergeant Hannah, V.C. Speech, 

Pilot G.A.H. Connor talking 

(" WE were over Antwerp when we were hit by a large shell* 

It burst in the bomb compartment and made a very large holefl I 

could see we were in danger when the flames were reflected in my 

wind-XKBQZ screen. I s^t up here and the flames were getting 

very close to the back of my neck. 

LV Pilot and Hannah talking: 

lUTAlmost at the same time Sergeant Hannah called me on 

the inter-communication and said • I told my Captain that the air­

craft was on fire' He asked me if it was very bad. Well I had a 

look around, to find it's bad and not too badjjp^This reassured me 

and I though Sergeant Hannah would be able to cope with itTJ 

"Tell them Sergeant how you managed to avoid being suffocated." 

SOU Sergeant Hannah talking: 

"First I put my oxygen mask on but the fumes were too strong 

for it and I had $xxx± very difficult ta er - to breath. So eventually 

I took it off and I was into the upper cockpit and opened the turrets 

and swung my guns around, came up for some air. I did this two or 

three times. Pilot talking : It was there that the fire was 

t. [The 

1  
fiercest. [ Thousands of rounds of ammunition were exploding all 

i i  
over the place and it's a wonder to me how Sergeant Hannah managed 

to be missed by it ." 

SV Hannah talking: 

"Well Sir, I have not yet stopped wondering how you 

missed them, most of them seemed to be going in your direction. 
f\ CP v~~vve/ • 

I was too busy taking evasive action against the heavy stuff to 

notice the smaller stuff m ell I noticed them Sir and glad 
(sAV '2,1- IO v-Le, | 

they missed you neither \qf us would be here now.' 

CU pilot talking: 

I was too busy taking evasive action against the AA fire 

coming up to pay much attention to that. pan to Hannah: OH I noticed 

them sir otherwise neither of us would be here now• 



8U Sergeant Hannah talking: 

"Well I noticed them sir otherwise neither of us would 

here now«~jr 


